
Date of 
receipt

Amount 
claimed

Amount of 
claim 

admitted

Nature of 
claim

Amount 
covered 

by 
security 
interest

Amount 
covered by 
guarantee

Whether 
related 
party?

% of 
voting 

share in 
CoC

1
AKG Exim 

Limited
12-09-2024 35,68,285 35,68,285       Unsecured             -                    -    NO  NA                       -                             -                     -   

2
Balaji Chem 

Solutions Pvt. 
Ltd

12-09-2024 5,56,164 4,38,914  Unsecured             -                    -    NO  NA                       -                             -          1,17,250 

3

Darshnik 
Marketing 

And Services 
Pvt Ltd

01-10-2024 3,55,10,423 NIL  Unsecured             -                    -    NO  NA                       -                             -   3,55,10,423

TOTAL 3,96,34,872 40,07,199 3,56,27,673

Annexure – 8

Name of the Corporate Debtor: Kingston Paptech Private Limited; Date of Commencement of CIRP: 29-08-2024; List of Creditors as on: 16-01-2025

List of operational creditors (Other than Workmen and Employees and Government Dues)

Details of claim admitted

Amount of 
contingent 

claim

Amount of any 
mutual dues,that 

may be set-off

Amount of 
claim not 
admitted

Amount of 
claim under 
verification

Remarks, if 
any

Sr.
Name of  
creditor

Details of claim received


